IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0030X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-02-21

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
D6017 S S -xxx
I II III IV
I – Model designation:
 D6017 – 3/4-Wire HART® Transmitter Power Supply
II – No. of Channel:
 S – Single channel
III – Output:
 S – Source output
 K – Sink output
IV – Configuration – Optional:
 xxx – Any alphanumeric character denoting pre-delivery testing or configuration requested by end-user.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Supply voltage: 24V dc
Input: 4 to 20mA / Output: 4 to 20mA
Rating:
Model Supply voltage
(terminals 5-6)
Current
consumption
Power
consumption Input Output
D6017SS
24V dc (SELV)
(18-30V dc
tolerances)
260 mA Max. 6.24W
4 to 20mA
Terminals 7-8
Max 200mA
Terminals 11-12
Source Output
4 to 20mA
Terminals 1-2
D6017SK
24V dc (SELV)
(18-30V dc
tolerances)
260 mA Max. 6.24W
4 to 20mA
Terminals 7-8
Max 200mA
Terminals 11-12
Sink Output
4 to 20mA /
Max. 30V dc
Terminals 1-2